

Mentoring Club with Sandi Rhys Jones OBE Members Only Event

Tuesday 27 July 2021 12.30 noon - 2pm Deadline for registration Friday 23 July 2021



Given the uncertainties of last year and the continuing challenges we face in the workplace, we at Women in Property know how valuable the support of a mentor can be at such times, so we have gone virtual with our national mentoring programme to overcome the challenges of social distancing and adding a new activity - the Mentoring Club.

Piloted over the past four months, the Mentoring Club is designed for mentors and mentees, both experienced and those waiting to embark on a relationship, to share experience, discuss key topics and hear some practical, transferable tips.

At times like these, talking with others who understand your world, but are outside your work and home environment, can be just the support needed to manage challenges and make constructive decisions. The Mentoring Club provides that critical friend environment, a complementary service to the mentoring programme, led by Sandi Rhys Jones OBE.

We are delighted that South West Vice Chair Alice Brook will join the group at this session, to share insights from setting up Buro Happold's peer mentoring scheme.



Comments from those taking part.

"What a great session."

" Really useful to hear everyone's comments. "

"Inspiring, informative and a great opportunity to share experiences and learn from others."

"A genuinely supportive and caring forum, which elicited ideas and contributed to boosting the confidence that I had in my participation in the programme.

To Register

Please email Fiona Alfred

E: executivedirector@womeninproperty.org.uk

Places will be confirmed with joining instructions to Zoom

National Student Awards 2021 sponsored by:





By registering for this event you are giving consent for us to hold your details for the purposes of contacting you regarding this event. All information held is used for internal purposes only and will not be disclosed to third parties unless you have expressly granted permission for us to do so. For further details our <u>privacy policy statement</u> is available on our website.